

Unistar Footwear (P) Ltd. Vs. United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

CS No. 1185/17

18.09.2018

Present: Sh. Rambir Sharma, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Navdeep Singh, counsel for defendant.

Pleadings are stated to be completed.

From the pleadings of the parties, the following issues arises and are framed accordingly:-

- (i) *Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the suit amount, as prayed for?OPP.*
- (ii) *Whether the plaintiff is entitled for any interest, if so, at what rate, at what amount and for which period?OPP.*
- (iii) *Relief.*

No other issues either pressed or arises. Parties are directed to file list of their witnesses within 15 days from today.

Put up for PE on 28.11.2018. Advance copy of affidavit in evidence be supplied to the opposite party at least one week prior to next date of hearing.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ADJ-03/West/THC/Delhi
18.09.2018