

Unistar Footwear (P)Ltd vs United India Insurance
Co.Ltd.

CS: 1185/2017

11.03.2020

Present: Counsel for the plaintiff.
Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is listed today for PE, however, witness is not present. It is submitted that Shri Ayush Bahety, who was examined as PW1 has left the service of the company and has shifted abroad and accordingly time is sought for substituting the AR of the plaintiff company and filing of fresh affidavit.

On request, re-notify for PE, on 06.05.2020.

(Shivali Sharma)
ADJ-03/West/THC/Delhi
11.03.2020