

**UNISTAR FOOTWEARS P. LTD. THROUH AYUSH BAHETY VICEPRESIDENT Vs. UNITED
INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.**

25.03.2021

Present: Sh. Sushil, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Subhash Garg, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of PE by way of evidence of PW Hari Shankar Bahate. Affidavit of the witness is filed on record along with the application under section 151 CPC for substitution of witness who was earlier examined in chief as PW1 namely Ayush Bahate. Copy of the application as well as affidavit is stated to have been sent to the counsel for the defendant on his e-mail ID. Affidavit has been enclosed along with the application. In case, the same has not been received, counsel for the defendant may coordinate with counsel for the plaintiff for obtaining the copy of the same.

Re-notify for consideration of the application on 15.07.2021.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/25.03.2021