

**UNISTAR FOOTWEARS P. LTD. THROUH AYUSH BAHETY VICEPRESIDENT Vs. UNITED
INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.**

16.09.2021

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. V. P. Manocha, Ld. Counsel for the defendant (Mobile No. 98103549).

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel appeared on behalf of the defendant submits that he has been recently engaged in the present matter and he seeks some time to file vakalatnama. He submits that memo of appearance shall be filed during course of day. One application under Section 151 CPC be filed by the plaintiff pending disposal. Copy is supplied to the earlier counsel. Let fresh copy of the application be supplied to the counsel appeared today.

Re-notify for consideration of application and PE on 21.10.2021.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/16.09.2021