

**UNISTAR FOOTWEARS P. LTD. THROUH AYUSH BAHETY VICEPRESIDENT Vs. UNITED
INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.**

21.10.2021

Matter is taken up through Cisco Web Ex.

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with PW1 Sh. Hari Shankar.

Sh. V. P. Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.

Re-notify for appearance and purpose fixed on 23.02.2022.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/21.10.2021