

UNISTAR FOOTWEARS P. LTD. THROUH AYUSH BAHETY VICE PRESIDENT

Vs.

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

23.02.2022

Matter is taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. V. P. Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is listed today for PE, however, witness is stated to be not available to-day due to some accident in his factory. Adjournment is sought.

Perusal of record shows that earlier one witness namely Ayush Bahate is PW1, however, there have been application under section 151 CPC was filed by the plaintiff substitution of witness. Through this application Sh. Hari Shankar Bahate is examined as witness. Let the certified copy of the resolution be filed on NDOH only thereafter this witness can be examined.

Witness is also directed to appear in person along with original documents if any. It is submitted by the counsel for the defendant that the copy supplied to him is not completely legible.

Let the fresh legible copy of the application along with resolution be supplied against proper receipt.

Re-notify for arguments on 17.05.2022.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/23.02.2022