

Civ. DJ. No. 1185/17

UNISTAR FOOTWEARS P. LTD.

THROUH AYUSH BAHETY VICE PRESIDENT

Vs.

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

17.05.2022

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with AR of the plaintiff Sh. Hari Shankar Baheti.

Sh. V. P. Malhora, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Original Board Resolution in favour of newly appointed AR Sh. Hari Shankar Baheti has been placed on record. Same is perused.

An application under section 151 CPC filed by the plaintiff for change of witness is allowed and Sh. Hari Shankar Baheti shall be examined as PW1 on NDOH.

Re-notify for PE on 07.09.2022.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/17.05.2022