

Civ DJ 1185/2017
Unistar Footwears Pvt. Ltd. Vs.
United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

06.03.2023

Present: Sh. Hari Shankar Bahety, AR of plaintiff with Ld.
 Counsel Sh. Rakesh Kumar.
 Sh. Vinay Chaudhary, proxy counsel for Sh. V. P.
 Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

PW1 Hari Shankar Bahety is present and examined in chief. Cross examination of PW1 is deferred on request on behalf of defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that the main counsel is not available today.

On request on behalf of defendant, put up for cross examination of PW1/remaining PE on 21/08/2023.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
06.03.2023