

**Civ DJ      1185/2017**  
**Unistar Footwears Pvt. Ltd. Vs.**  
**United India Insurance Co. Ltd.**

21.08.2023

Present:      Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
                    Sh. Ramesh Sethi, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

                    Memo of appearance filed on behalf of defendant.  
Vakalatnama be filed by NDOH.

                    After LDOH, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has moved an  
application for appointment of Local Commissioner. Be taken on  
record. Copy supplied to opposite party.

                    Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is seeking sometime to  
file relevant document in support of the application. The same be  
filed by NDOH with advance copy to opposite party.

                    Put up for reply and arguments on **19.12.2023**.

**(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)**  
**ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI**  
**21.08.2023**