

CIV DJ 1185/2017
Unistar Footwears P. Ltd. Vs.
United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

03.04.2025

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
 Sh. Ramesh Sethi, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
 PW Sh. Ram Pyare.

On LDOH affidavit of evidence of PW Sh. Ram Pyare was filed on behalf of plaintiff through e-filing and its hard copy was also furnished. Be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Sh. Ram Pyare is examined-in-chief as PW-2, cross-examined and thereafter, discharged.

Issue fresh summons to PW Sh. Brahm Pal, on filing of PF/ Speed post, returnable for NDOH.

Put up for further PE on 07.08.2025.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
03.04.2025