

CIV DJ 1185/2017
Unistar Footwears P. Ltd. Vs.
United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

07.08.2025

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
 Sh. Rajender Kumar, proxy for Sh. Ramesh Sethi,
 Ld. Counsel for defendant.
 PW Sh. Brham Pal.

After LDOH, affidavit of evidence of PW Mr. Brahm Pal along with service of proof, was filed on behalf of plaintiff through e- filing. Hard copy of the same is furnished.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for purpose fixed **06.11.2025**.

(READER)
07.08.2025