

CIV DJ 1185/2017
Unistar Footwears P. Ltd. Vs.
United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

06.11.2025

Present: Proxy for Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(through VC).

Proxy for Sh. Ramesh Sethi, Ld. Counsel for
defendant (through VC).

Joint adjournment is sought by both parties as their respective main counsels are unable to appear before the Court due to strike called by Bar Association. Allowed.

Put up for PE on 24.01.2026.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
06.11.2025