

CIV DJ 1185/2017
Unistar Footwears P. Ltd. Vs.
United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

24.01.2026

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
 Sh. Ramesh Sethi, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
 PW Sh. Brham Pal.

PW Sh. Brham Pal is examined-in-chief as PW-3,
cross-examined and thereafter, discharged.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that no other
witness has to be examined in plaintiff evidence. His statement is
recorded to this effect separately. Hence, PE stands closed.

Put up for DE on **24.03.2026**.

Defendant to file affidavit of evidence by NDOH
with advance copy to the opposite side at least 10 days prior to
NDOH.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
24.01.2026