

**CIV DJ      1185/2017**  
**Unistar Footwears P. Ltd. Vs.**  
**United India Insurance Co. Ltd.**

**02.06.2026**

**VC is not working due to some technical issue.**

**Present:**      Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
                     Sh. Ramesh Sethi, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

After LDOH, affidavit of evidence and list of witnesses, were filed on behalf of defendant through e-filing and hard copies thereof are furnished. Be taken on record. Copies supplied.

DW1 is examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for DE on **06.08.2026**.

**(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)**  
**DJ-03, WEST/DELHI**  
**02.06.2026**